SHENZHEN SMARTSAFE TECH CO., LTD.

Date: 2024-05-21

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention:Application Examiner/ Review EngineerSubject:Request to change in identification per section 2.933 of FCC rulesReference:FCC ID: 2AYANPROG3

To Whom It May Concern:

We, SHENZHEN SMARTSAFE TECH CO., LTD hereby authorize Launch Tech Co., Ltd to market our product FCC ID: 2AYANPROG3 under the new identification FCC ID: XUJXPROG3. This authorization request applies for the change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. The equipment is electrically identical the only change being the labels on the device. The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the changed equipment.

The original identification is FCC ID: 2AYANPROG3 The original granted date is: 02/20/2021

Sincerely,

Yu Hongbo

Company Name	: SHENZHEN SMARTSAFE TECH CO., LTD.
Name	: Yu Hongbo
Job Title	Vice Manager
E-mail	: yuhongbo@newsmartsafe.com
Tel.	: +86-755-89589932